8
59
7
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 597
597
Semiconductors – Integrated Circuits
S
em

Ì JTAG controller for easy emulation and debugging
Ì C6000 C compiler an assembly Optimiser
Ì Code Composer debugger
Ì DSK support software
Ì Expansion interface for extensive system development
Ì Universal power supply
eachOrder Code 334-2750TMS320C6211 DSP Starter Kit (DSK)..........
SEM897
C2000, C5000, C6000
C2000 DSPs give designs more processing power compared to 8, 16 and 32-bit microcontrollers and add features, easy-to-use development environment and wide
ranging system flexibility with numerous peripherals.
C5000 devices provide the optimal solution for a wide range of products and sets the path for next generation communications applications.
C6000 platform provides a range of fixed and floating-point DSPs to enable developers to choose the device that best suits their specific application.
SEM844
† Available until stocks are exhausted
335-4696¿1 GFLOPS, 167MHz High Performance 32-bit fixed point DSP .........................................35MM 352 BGATMSC6701GCJ16719V
316-7847¿1600 MIPS, 200MHz High Performance 32-bit fixed point DSP........................................27MM 352 BGATMS320C6201GJL200
316-7835¿1600 MIPS, 200MHz High Performance 32-bit fixed point DSP........................................35MM 352 BGATMS320C6201GJC200
316-7859†¿1 GFLOPS, 167MHz High Performance 32-bit floating point DSP.....................................35MM 352 BGATMS320C6201GJC167
316-7811¿200 MIPS, 16-bit fixed point, low power DSP ...................................................................144 TQFPTMS320VC5420PGE200
316-7823¿200 MIPS, 16-bit fixed point, low power DSP ...................................................................144 BGATMS320VC5420GGU200
316-7793¿100 MIPS, 16-bit fixed point, low power DSP ...................................................................144 TQFPTMS320VC5410PGE100
316-7800¿100 MIPS, 16-bit fixed point, low power DSP ...................................................................176 BGATMS320VC5410GGW100
10+5+1+
316-7770¿100 MIPS, 16-bit fixed point, low power, low cost DSP ....................................................144 TQFPTMS320VC5402PGE100
316-7781¿100 MIPS, 16-bit fixed point, low power, low cost DSP ....................................................144 BGATMS320VC5402GGU100
355-5975¿ö100 MIPS, 40-bit ALU, 16-bit Memory fixed Point Advanced Bus DSP.............................144 TQFPTMS320VC5409PGE100
355-5999¿ö80 MIPS, 40-bit ALU, 16-bit Memory fixed Point Advanced Bus DSP...............................144 TQFPTMS320VC5409PGE-80
355-5987¿ö100 MIPS, 40-bit ALU, 16-bit Memory fixed Point Advanced Bus DSP.............................144 TQFPTMS320VC549PGE-100
355-5963¿ö75 MIPS, 32-bit floating point, Hi performance DSP.........................................................144 LQFPTMS320VC33PGE150
355-5951¿ö60 MIPS, 32-bit floating point, Hi performance DSP.........................................................144 LQFPTMS320VC33PGE120
316-7768¿
20 MIPS, 16-bit Fixed point DSP with 8K Flash, 8 PWM outputs, 8 Channel 10 bit ADC,